

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9955-9956/2012(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2010 in SA No.976/2006,SA
No.977/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JAYA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNASWAMY IYYENGAR
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Vijay Lakshimi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice.
In the meantime, there shall be stay of
dispossession.[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master