

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Legal Representatives of deceased sole respondent)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 20080-20081 OF 2012

Jaya Kumar

...Petitioner

versus

Krishnaswamy Iyyengar

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Advocate, has on 21st August, 2015 filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Legal Representatives of deceased sole respondent, who died on 18th July, 2012, which is barred by time by 1040 days. He has also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and praying for setting aside of abatement. The same are registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 3-4 and 5-6.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report.

Dated this, the 4th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk