

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2015, I.A. 5-6/2015 in
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20080-20081/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2010
in SA No. 976/2006, 08/10/2010 in SA No. 977/2006 passed by the High
Court Of Madras)

JAYA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNASWAMY IYYENGAR

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution
application)

Date : 09/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution application is
condoned subject to payment of costs of Rs. 1000/-
(Rupees One thousand) with the Supreme Court
Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within a period of
four weeks from today.

Issue notice on the applications seeking
substitution of legal representatives of the
deceased sole respondent.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER