

**SECTION - XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20080-20081 of 2012**

Jaya Kumar ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Krishnaswamy Iyyenger ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's court on 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.**

**List again on 7.11.2016."**

It is submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has not taken fresh steps as per order quoted above.

Service is not complete on Legal representatives of deceased sole respondent so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

ac