

n

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20080-20081/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2010  
in SA No. 976/2006 08/10/2010 in SA No. 977/2006 passed by the High  
Court Of Madras)

JAYA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNASWAMY IYYENGAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 19/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None present.

No steps are reported to have been taken for  
substitution of the legal representatives of the sole respondent  
(deceased). The special leave petitions stands abated. The same  
are, accordingly, dismissed as abated.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

[MADHU NARULA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

COURT MASTER